## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

**EPAS ID: PAT2739675** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL 025847/FRAME 0940		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Na		ame Execution Date		
SUNWEST BANK			02/20/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	DEFENSE VENTURE GROUP LTD.			
Street Address:	793 FORT MILL HIG	793 FORT MILL HIGHWAY		
City:	INDIAN LAND	INDIAN LAND		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	29707			
Name:	DYNAMIC RUNFLATS, INC.			
Street Address:	793 FORT MILL HIGHWAY			
City:	INDIAN LAND			
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	29707			
	11			
Name:	ARMORLINE CORE	ARMORLINE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	793 FORT MILL HIGHWAY			
City:	INDIAN LAND			
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	29707			
Name:	INDIGEN ARMOR I	NC		
Street Address:	INDIGEN ARMOR INC.  793 FORT MILL HIGHWAY			
City:	INDIAN LAND			
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA			
otato/odini y.	29707			

502693069 REEL: 032331 FRAME: 0724

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5660653
Patent Number:	6109319
Patent Number:	7347241
Patent Number:	8132606
Patent Number:	8281835

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (949)475-4754 **Phone**: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE S. KANN, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: 3161 MICHELSON DRIVE

Address Line 2: GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22984-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE S. KANN	
Signature:	/stephanie s. kann/	
Date:	02/24/2014	

### Total Attachments: 3

source=ReleaseofPatentSecuritySunWest(2)#page1.tif source=ReleaseofPatentSecuritySunWest(2)#page2.tif source=ReleaseofPatentSecuritySunWest(2)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032331 FRAME: 0725

## RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given as of February 20, 2014, by SUNWEST BANK, a California banking corporation, with an address of 17542 E. 17th Street, Suite 200, Tustin, California 92780 (the "Agent") for the benefit of DEFENSE VENTURE GROUP LTD., a Delaware corporation, DYNAMIC RUNFLATS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ARMORLINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and INDIGEN ARMOR INC., a Delaware corporation, all with an address of 793 Fort Mill Highway, Indian Land, South Carolina 29707 (jointly and severally, individually and collectively, the "Debtor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully discharged and satisfied the obligations secured by the Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated February 18, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") under which Debtor pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following Pledged Collateral of the Debtor (the "Patent Collateral"):

- (a) Patents of such Debtor listed on Exhibit A hereto; and
- (b) all Proceeds of any of all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 025847/Frame 0940 against the patents attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that the Agent release, and the Agent is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent does hereby terminate and release any and all its lien on and security interest in and all other right, title or interest that it may have in, to or under, the Patent Collateral and thereby discharge the recordation of the Security Agreement against the Patent Collateral.
- 2. Agent agrees to take such further action as may be reasonably requested by Debtor, from time to time, at Debtor's expense, to effectuate and carry out the provision and intent of this Release.
- 3. Agent represents and warrants to Debtor that it has not conveyed, transferred, granted a security interest in, hypothecated or otherwise pledged or disposed of any of the rights, title or interest granted to the Patent Collateral under the Security Agreement to any party other than Debtor.

PATENT REEL: 032331 FRAME: 0726 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Patent Security Interest to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

SUNWEST BANK, a California banking corporation

Name: Benjamin Frank

Title: Executive Vice President

PATENT REEL: 032331 FRAME: 0727

# EXHIBIT A to RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

Country	Title	Patent Number	Issue Date	Owner
U.S.	Run-Flat Support for Pneumatic Tired Wheel	5,660,653	8/26/1997	Dynamic Runflats, Inc.
U.S.	Run-Flat Support for Pneumatic Tired Wheel	6,109,319	8/29/2000	Dynamic Runflats, Inc.
U.S.	Run-Flat Support System for a Pneumatic Tired Wheel and Method for Installing Same	7,347,241	3/25/2008	Dynamic Runflats, Inc.
U.S.	Run-Flat Support System for a Pneumatic Tired Wheel and Method for Installing Same	8,132,606	3/13/2012	Dynamic Runflats, Inc.
U.S.	Run-Flat Support Assembly for a Pneumatic Tired Wheel and Method for Use of Same	8,281,835	10/9/2012	Dynamic Runflats, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 032331 FRAME: 0728

**RECORDED: 02/24/2014**